

Mat Suit No. 26 of 2017
CNR Number :WBHW01-000156-2017
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 110, Dated : 09.04.2026

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W-1.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner.

Respondent files a petition u/s 151 of the C.P.C. Copy served with objection.

Respondent also files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix **16.06.2026** for hearing of petition u/s 151 of the C.P.C.

W.O. if any, in the mean time.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.